

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Cri.Application No.260 of 2025

Rajinder Rishi & Anr. Applicants.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents.

Mr Paavani Chadha for the applicants.

Ms SE Phad,APP for respondent/State.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 27 March 2025.

P.C. :

Heard.

2. Issue notice to respondent No.2.
3. Respondent No.2 appears in person and seeks time to engage an advocate. The petitioner to provide a copy of this petition to respondent No.2.
4. Stand over to **13 June 2025.**

[R. N. Laddha,J.]