

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.260 OF 2025

Rajinder Rishi And Anr.

... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

SHARADA
RANGNATH
WAHULE
Digitally signed by
SHARADA
RANGNATH WAHULE
Date: 2025.12.15
20:59:47 +0530

Mr. Hrishikesh Mundargi a/w Mr. Paavani Chadha, Advocates for the Applicants.

None for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Mayur Sanawane, APP for State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 12th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Matter was called out at 11.30 am, none appeared on behalf of Respondent No.2 as such matter was kept post-lunch. At 4.00 pm when the matter is called out, again none appears on behalf of the Respondent No.2 either physically or through Video Conference mode. In the interest of justice and to afford an opportunity to the Respondent No.2 to appear, list the matter on **15th January, 2026.**

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)