

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPLICATION NO. 260 OF 2025

Rajinder Rishi and Anr ..Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Kedar J Patil, with Jitesh N Mundhwa, i/b Sakshi S Kadam, for
the Applicants.
Smt. R.S. Tendulkar, APP, for the Respondent-State.
Adv Milan Desai, i/b Ashwini Desai, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 7th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Mediator has submitted a report to the effect that mediation did not succeed.
3. Let the Applicants place on record copy of the Enquiry Report under Section 202 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.
4. Stand over to 11th June 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2026.05.07
19:02:16 +0530